

মুজিববর্ষের অঞ্চীকার সুরক্ষিত হবে মানবাধিকার



National Human Rights Commission

Bangladesh Textile Mills Corporation (BTMC) Bhaban (8th Floor), 7-9 Karwan Bazar, Dhaka 1215 E-mail: info@nhrc.org.bd, Website: www.nhrc.org.bd

Memo: 55.12.0000.107.18.010.19-121



Date: 18/02/2020

OFFICE ORDER (G.O)

Subject: Participation in the 01) Global Alliance of National Human Rights Institutions (GANHRI) 2020 Annual Meeting, 2) Annual Meeting of Commonwealth Forum of National Human Rights Institution (CFNHRI) in Geneva, Switzerland

A four member delegation headed by honorable Chairman of National Human Rights Commission, Bangladesh (NHRCB) will visit Geneva, Switzerland from 10 to 13 March 2020 to participate in the GANHRI 2020 Annual Meeting in Geneva, Switzerland. The delegation is also attending Annual Meeting of CFNHRI in Geneva, Switzerland.

- 02. The delegation comprises- a) Nasima Begum, ndc, Chairman, NHRCB; b) Dr. Kamal Uddin Ahmed, Full-Time Member, NHRCB; c) Mr Mizanur Rahman Khan, Member, NHRCB; and c) Farhana Syead, PRO, NHRCB will also attend. They will take part in different events of the GANHRI 2020 and annual Meeting of CFNHRI in Geneva, Switzerland.
- 03. This is an official tour. The air ticket and other travel related expenses of the tour will be borne by NHRCB and DSA of the tour will be borne by UNDP-HRP (Human Rights Programme).
- 04. Nargis Rahman (Bearing Passport No: BT 0169140) spouse of Mr Mizanur Rahman Khan, Member, NHRCB will accompanied him during the entire tour and all the expenses of the tour of Nargis Rahman will be borne by Mr Mizanur Rahman Khan, Member, NHRCB.
- 05. They will leave Dhaka on 09 March 2020 and return on 15 March 2020 or in the nearest possible time. During the tour they will be treated as on duty.

18.02.2020

(Al-Mahmud Faizul Kabir)

Secretary (In-charge) (District and Session Judge) National Human Rights Commission, Bangladesh

Phone: 55013719 (Office)

Distribution:

- 01. Nasima Begum, ndc, Chairman, NHRCB.
- 02. Dr. Kamal Uddin Ahmed, Full-Time Member, NHRCB.
- 03. Mr Mizanur Rahman Khan, Member, NHRCB.

Copy (For Information and necessary action):

- 01. Senior Secretary, Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Dhaka.
- 02. Secretary, Legislative and Parliamentary Affairs Division.
- 03. Director General, Immigration and Passport, Dhaka.
- 04. Farhana Syead, PRO, NHRCB
- 05. Project Coordinator, Human Rights Programme, UNDP
- 06. Immigration Officer, Hazrat Shajalal International Airport, Dhaka.
- 07. PS to the Chairman, NHRCB.
- 08. PS to the Full Time Member, NHRCB.
- 09. PA to Secretary, NHRCB.
- 10. Office Copy.